

CITY OF TURLOCK

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

PROJECT TITLE: Monte Vista Bike Lane Improvements Near CSUS
 PROJECT NUMBER: 23-057
 BID OPENING: November 21, 2024
 2:00 PM
 ANTICIPATED COUNCIL AWARD DATE: January 14, 2025

1

Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	ENGINEER'S EST.		VSS International	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$22,933.00	\$22,933.00	\$34,897.26	\$34,897.26
2	Remove Existing Improvements	LS	1	\$21,190.00	\$21,190.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$14,806.00	\$14,806.00	\$51,200.00	\$51,200.00
4	Temporary Striping and Markings	LS	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,640.00	\$8,640.00
5	Detail 9	LF	8112	\$1.58	\$12,796.68	\$1.62	\$13,141.44
6	Detail 26A	LF	7515	\$0.75	\$5,636.25	\$1.08	\$8,116.20
7	Detail 29	LF	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$2.16	\$43.20
8	Detail 37B	LF	815	\$3.14	\$2,561.14	\$3.24	\$2,640.60
9	Detail 38	LF	1337	\$2.63	\$3,509.63	\$2.70	\$3,609.90
10	Detail 39	LF	8405	\$2.10	\$17,608.48	\$2.16	\$18,154.80
11	Detail 39A	LF	4004	\$2.10	\$8,388.38	\$2.16	\$8,648.64
12	Green MMA Paint	SF	1557	\$12.58	\$19,590.95	\$14.04	\$21,860.28
13	Thermoplastic Markings (Bike Lane Symbol with Person)	SF	140	\$9.44	\$1,321.60	\$10.80	\$1,512.00
14	Thermoplastic Markings (Shared Roadway Symbol)	SF	81	\$9.44	\$764.64	\$10.80	\$874.80
15	Thermoplastic Markings (Bike Loop Detector Symbol)	SF	16	\$9.44	\$151.04	\$10.80	\$172.80
16	Thermoplastic Markings (Type IV Turn Arrows)	SF	270	\$9.44	\$2,548.80	\$10.80	\$2,916.00
17	Thermoplastic Markings (White Crosswalks)	SF	1196	\$9.44	\$11,290.24	\$10.80	\$12,916.80
18	Thermoplastic Markings (Stop Bar)	LF	192	\$8.39	\$1,611.36	\$10.80	\$2,073.60
19	Thermoplastic Markings (Right Turn Only)	SF	144	\$9.44	\$1,359.36	\$10.80	\$1,555.20
20	Thermoplastic Markings (Yield and Isosceles Triangles)	SF	42	\$9.44	\$396.48	\$10.80	\$453.60
21	Parallel Parking Marks	EA	167	\$12.60	\$2,104.20	\$10.80	\$1,803.60
22	Paint Red Curb	LF	2416	\$1.05	\$2,536.80	\$4.32	\$10,437.12
23	Paint Yellow Curb	LF	43	\$1.05	\$45.15	\$4.32	\$185.76
24	Slurry Seal (Type II - PMCQS)	SY	35810	\$2.40	\$85,944.00	\$4.00	\$143,240.00
25	Crack Treatment	SY	35810	\$0.51	\$18,173.58	\$0.64	\$22,918.40
26	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
27	Blue Fire Hydrant Marker (Type BB)	EA	5	\$20.95	\$104.75	\$21.60	\$108.00
28	All Other Work Not Included in Bid Items	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Total =				\$261,892.50		\$410,120.00	